

Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S President, CEO Ellebjergvej 50-52, Bygning E, 4. sal DK-2450 Copenhagen SV

TEL +45 4350 0100 FAX +45 4350 0199 dlh@dlh-group.com www.dlh.com CVR 34 41 19 13

Copenhagen, 30 September 2013

Announcement

No. 13/2013

## Change in the board of directors of Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S

In connection with her resignation as Risk Manager, Ann Høy-Thomsen has retired as employee representative from the board of directors of Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S.

In this connection Michael Jacobsen, substitute, has joined DLH's board of directors as employee representative in Dalhoff Larsen & Horneman A/S.

## Contact

For further information about this announcement, please contact President/CEO Kent Arentoft on tel.: +45 4350 0101.

We are the committed supplier of responsible timber.

